

25 CS No. 577/21
MOHD. ILIYAS Vs. SHAKIL QURESHI

21.12.2022

Present : Counsel Mr. Kaushlender Singh for Plaintiff.
Counsel Mr. S. K. Singh & Kapil Kapoor for D-1
and D-3. Counsels states that they are also appearing for
applicant Fahimuddin. Today vakalatnama filed on behalf of
Fahimuddin.

None for D-2.

Counsel Mr. Shishir Kaushik for D-4.

Counsel Mr. Narender Singh for D-5.

Proposed issued filed by plaintiff.

In between an application filed under Order 1 Rule
10(2) CPC r/w Section 151 CPC dated 28.10.2022 on behalf of
non applicant **Fahimuddin**.

Reply be filed within two weeks with copy to other
side to facilitate arguments.

List the matter for arguments on application under
Order 1 Rule 10 CPC on 28.03.2023.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 21.12.2022