

32 CS NO. NO. 577/21

MOHD. ILIYAS Vs. SHAKIL QURESHI and ors.

(SR. CITIZEN CASE)

28.03.2023

Present : Plaintiff in person along with proxy counsel Ms. Nikita.
None for D-1 to 3.
Counsel Mr. Shiv Dutt Kaushik for D-4.
Counsel Mr. Narender Singh for D-5.
Non applicant Mr. Fahimuddin in person with Counsel Mr. Kapil Kapoor.

Reply filed by plaintiff to the application of non applicant under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC. Copy supplied. Adjournment sought by counsel Mr. Kapoor for non applicant stating that he is not prepared today.

Compliance of Order dated 23.09.2022 is also not made by either party. Requisite affidavits of admission-denial of documents not filed by parties. Last opportunity is hereby granted to parties to comply with said Order (without burdening them with heavy costs.).

List the matter for compliance as above on 11.07.2023.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 28.03.2023