

CS No.577/2021
Mohd. Ilyas (Sr. Citizen) vs. Shakil Qureshi Etc.

05.09.2023

Present: Sh.Kaushlendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff,
alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh.Shiv Dutt Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
No.4.
Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant
No.5/MCD.
Sh. Fahimuddin, applicant in person.

Sh. Fahimuddin requests for a pass over as his main
counsel is on the way.

Heard. Allowed.

Matter is pass over for 11.00 a.m.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.09.2023.

At 12.15 p.m.

Present: Sh.Kaushlendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff,
alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh.Shiv Dutt Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
No.4.
Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant
No.5/MCD.
Sh. A.K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
Sh.Fahimuddin, with applicant in person.

Set of documents along with list of documents filed by
the applicant. Copy supplied.

Arguments on the application under Order I Rule 10
CPC heard.

Put up for orders on the said application on **12.09.2023**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.09.2023.