

33 CS 577/21
MOHD. ILIYAS Vs. SHAKIL QURESHI

17.10.2023

Present: Ms. Nikita Arora, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Kaushalyender Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendants no.1 to 3 and 4.
Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for the MCD/D-5 along with Sh. Vikas Meena (AECB), Sh. Ghazan Ali AE (MI), Sh. A.K. Mital JE(M-1).
Sh. S.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.6.

Vide order dated 13.09.2023 defendant no.6 was directed to file written statement within 30 days from today.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.6 that the defendant no.6 was not provided the copy of the plaint along with documents.

It is submitted by the Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff that the copy of the plaint along with document shall be provided to defendant no.6 within 07 working days from today.

Defendant no.6 is directed to file the written statement within 30 days, after receiving the copy of plaint along with documents, with an advance copy to the plaintiff.

Plaintiff is at liberty to file the replication, if any.

Plaintiff is directed to file amended memo of parties on or before the NDOH.

Copy of application under Order XXXIX Rule 4 R/W Section 151 CPC moved by defendant no.5 is supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.6.

Defendant no.6 is directed to file the reply of the above said application within 30 days from today with an advance copy to the defendant no.5.

(2)

Put up for completion of pleadings and reply and arguments
on the application under Order XXXIX Rule 4 R/W Section 151 CPC on
30.11.2023.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
17.10.2023